Elsts (wife)

Elsts (12 children)
Enerts

Engeris

Enmanis, Péteris
Epners, Ludvigs
Erglis, Arturs
Erglis, Jékabs
Erglis, Karlis (son)

Erglis, Milda
(asughter)

Erglis, Julijs

Erkskis, Heinrichs

Ermansons, Artlrs

Ermansons, Irma

Ermansons, Janis

Ermansons, Ruta

Ermansons, Janis V.

Ermansons, Teodors

Zelma

Rudzétu pag. Punduriene
Rudzétu pag. Punduriené
Kandava

Velmieras apr. Nauksénu pag.
Ergemes pag. Goras

Litenes nometné

Bérzes pag. Pintereés

. Ropdzu pag. Jaunavotos

RopaZu pag. Jaunavotos

Ropazu pag. Jaunavotos

Abrenes pag. Rugaju pag.
Ogres raj. Viskalu ciema
Puriesu majas
Ogres raj. Viskalu ciema
Puriesu majas
Ogres raj. Viskalu ciema
Puriesu majas
Ogres'raj. Viskalu ciema
Puriesu majas

Riga, Petersalas iela 2-T
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1941
1941

1940
1950's
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941

1940
late 1940's

1945

1949

1949
1949

1941
1941

2k
30

30-40 yrs.

3T
16

Yra

yrs.

yrs.
yrs.

Teacher

Farmer

Farmer

Army veterinar.
High sch. stud.
Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Retired 1t.-
colonel

County official

Farmer

Child

Child

Policeman

Veterinarian

Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Killed at Talsi, 1941
Fate unknown

Died in Siberia

Died in Siberia, 1942
Presumed dead

Died in Siberia
Presumed dead in Siberia

Released after several
years, died mentally ill

Executed in Riga Central
prison, 1940

Fate unknown

Released TB sick after
15 yrs. died within 2 yrs.
in Ogre

Released after 11 yrs.

Died of TB in Tomsk,
Siberia, 1952

Released after 11 yrs.

Died in Siberia, 1940's

Died in Vyatka labor
camp, 1942-45

Jekabpili, Smilsu ield 17/19
Jekabpill, Smilsu ield 17/19
Jékabpill, Smilsu ield 17/19

1941
194
1941
1941

Ermansons, Released eventually
Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Ermansons, Paija Child

Ermansons, Rasma Child

Ernis, Arvids Litene Lieutenant Killed during arrest in

Litene, 1941




