

Elsts (wife)	Rudzētu pag. Pundurienē	1941				Fate unknown
Elsts (12 children)	Rudzētu pag. Pundurienē	1941				Fate unknown
Ererts	Kandavā		24 yrs.	Teacher		Killed at Talsi, 1941
Engeris	Valmieras apr. Nauksēnu pag.	1940	30 yrs.	Farmer		Fate unknown
Enmanis, Pēteris	Ērgemes pag. Gorās	1950's	30-40 yrs.	Farmer		Died in Siberia
Epners, Ludvigs	Litenes nometnē	1941	37 yrs.	Army veterinar.		Died in Siberia, 1942
Ērglis, Arturs	Bērzes pag. Pinterēs	1941	16 yrs.	High sch. stud.		Presumed dead
Ērglis, Jēkabs	Ropāžu pag. Jaunavotos	1941		Farmer		Died in Siberia
Ērglis, Kārlis (son)	Ropāžu pag. Jaunavotos	1941		Farmer		Presumed dead in Siberia
Ērglis, Milda (daughter)	Ropāžu pag. Jaunavotos	1941		Farmer		Released after several years, died mentally ill
Ērglis, Jūlijs		1940	54 yrs.	Retired lt.- colonel		Executed in Riga Central prison, 1940
Ērkšķis, Heinrichs	Abrenes pag. Rugāju pag.	late 1940's	35 yrs.	County official		Fate unknown
Ermansons, Artūrs	Ogres raj. Viskalu ciema Puriešu mājās	1945	28 yrs.	Farmer		Released TB sick after 15 yrs. died within 2 yrs. in Ogre
Ermansons, Irma	Ogres raj. Viskalu ciema Puriešu mājās	1949	30 yrs.	Farmer		Released after 11 yrs.
Ermansons, Jānis	Ogres raj. Viskalu ciema Puriešu mājās	1949	under 5 yrs.	Child		Died of TB in Tomsk, Siberia, 1952
Ermansons, Ruta	Ogres raj. Viskalu ciema Puriešu mājās	1949		Child		Released after 11 yrs.
Ermansons, Jānis V.	Rīgā, Pētersalas ielā 2-7	1941	35 yrs.	Policeman		Died in Siberia, 1940's
Ermansons, Teodors	Jēkabpilī, Smilšu ielā 17/19	1941	41 yrs.	Veterinarian		Died in Vyatka labor camp, 1942-45
Ermansons, Zelma	Jēkabpilī, Smilšu ielā 17/19	1941	41 yrs.			Released eventually
Ermansons, Paija	Jēkabpilī, Smilšu ielā 17/19	1941	1 yr.	Child		Fate unknown
Ermansons, Rasma	Jēkabpilī, Smilšu ielā 17/19	1941	12 yrs.	Child		Fate unknown
Ernis, Arvīds	Litenē	1941	31 yrs.	Lieutenant		Killed during arrest in Litene, 1941